model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting
period would not affect profit or loss.

122 SASBADI HOLDINGS BERHAD (1022660-T)

Notes to the Financial Statements

Company No. 1022660-T

23232323....   Financial instruments (continued)Financial instruments (continued)Financial instruments (continued)Financial instruments (continued)

23232323.6.6.6.6   Market risk (continued)Market risk (continued)Market risk (continued)Market risk (continued)

23232323.6.2.6.2.6.2.6.2   Interest rate risk (continued)Interest rate risk (continued)Interest rate risk (continued)Interest rate risk (continued)

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (bps) in interest rates at the end of the
reporting period would have increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by
the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

   Profit or lossProfit or lossProfit or lossProfit or loss

GroupGroupGroupGroup   100 bps100 bps100 bps100 bps   100 bps100 bps100 bps100 bps

   increaseincreaseincreaseincrease   decreasedecreasedecreasedecrease

1.9.2013 to 31.8.1.9.2013 to 31.8.1.9.2013 to 31.8.1.9.2013 to 31.8.2014201420142014   RM’000RM’000RM’000RM’000   RM’000RM’000RM’000RM’000

Floating rate instruments (43)  43

1.9.2012 to 31.8.1.9.2012 to 31.8.1.9.2012 to 31.8.1.9.2012 to 31.8.2013201320132013

Floating rate instruments 38  (38)

23232323....7777   Fair value Fair value Fair value Fair value informationinformationinformationinformation

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables
and payables and short term borrowings reasonably approximate their fair
values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

The fair values of other financial assets and liabilities, together with the
carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial position, are as
follows:

   GrouGrouGrouGroupppp
   2014201420142014   2013201320132013